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Qwest Corporation TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
ACCESS SERVICE 115TH REVISED PAGE 0-1

CANCELS 114TH REVISED PAGE 0-1

CHECK SHEET

Title Page and Original Pages 0-1 to 0-53; 1-1; 2-0 to 2-138; 3-0 to 3-24; 4-0 to 4-14; 5-0
to 5-40; 6-0 to 6-455; 7-0 to 7-700; 8-1 to 8-452; 9-0 to 9-26; 10-0 to 10-71; 11-0 to 11-
14; 12-0 to 12-28; 13-0 to 13-93; 14-0 to 14-25; 15-0 to 15-104; 16-0 to 16-182; 17-0 to
17-472; 18-0 to 18-3; 19-0 to 19-3, 20-0 to 20-28; 21-1 to 21-48; 22-0 to 22-4; 23-0 to
23-28; 24-0 to 24-1 inclusive of this Tariff are effective as of December 6, 2000.
Original and revised pages as named below and Supplement Nos. 1, 2, 3, and 4 contain
all changes from the original Tariff that are in effect on the date hereof.

NUMBER OF NUMBER OF NUMBER OF
REVISION REVISION REVISION
EXCEPT AS EXCEPT AS EXCEPT AS

PAGE INDICATED PAGE INDICATED PAGE INDICATED

Title Original
0-1 115th *
0-1.1 24th
0-1.2 21st
0-1.3 21st
0-1.4 14th
0-1.5 3rd
0-1.6 3rd
0-1.7 6th
0-1.8 8th
0-1.9 8th
0-1.10 10th
0-1.11 5th
0-1.12 12th *
0-1.13 5th
0-1.14 12th
0-1.15 6th
0-1.16 9th
0-1.17 8th
0-1.18 8th *
0-1.19 32nd *
0-1.20 9th
0-1.21 7th
0-1.22 8th

* New or Revised Page.

0-1.23 21st
0-1.24 8th
0-1.25 10th
0-1.26 15th
0-1.27 12th
0-1.28 6th
0-1.29 9th
0-1.30 6th
0-1.31 3rd
0-1.32 1st
0-1.33 1st
0-1.34 1st
0-1.35 1st
0-1.36 2nd
0-1.37 Original
0-1.38 Original
0-1.39 2nd
0-2 1st
0-3 Original
0-4 Original
0-5 3rd
0-6 Original
0-7 Original
0-8 Original

0-9 Original
0-10 Original
0-11 Original
0-12 Original
0-13 1st
0-14 Original
0-15 3rd
0-16 2nd
0-16.1 2nd
0-17 4th
0-18 Original
0-19 Original
0-20 Original
0-21 Original
0-22 Original
0-23 Original
0-24 2nd
0-25 1st
0-26 2nd
0-27 1st
0-28 Original
0-29 Original

(Filed under Transmittal No. 140.)
Issued:  September 16, 2002 Effective:  October 1, 2002

1801 California Street, Denver, Colorado 80202



FCC2002-062

Qwest Corporation TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
ACCESS SERVICE 12TH REVISED PAGE 0-1.12

CANCELS 11TH REVISED PAGE 0-1.12

CHECK SHEET (Cont'd)
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REVISION REVISION REVISION
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7-144 Original
7-145 Original
7-146 Original
7-147 Original
7-148 Original
7-149 Original
7-150 Original
7-151 Original
7-152 Original
7-153 Original
7-154 Original
7-155 1st *
7-156 Original
7-157 Original
7-158 Original
7-159 Original
7-160 Original
7-161 Original
7-162 Original
7-163 2nd
7-164 Original
7-165 Original
7-166 Original
7-167 Original
7-168 Original
7-169 1st
7-170 Original
7-171 Original
7-171.1 Original
7-171.2 Original
7-171.3 Original

7-171.4 Original
7-171.5 Original
7-171.6 Original *
7-172 Original
7-173 Original
7-174 Original
7-175 Original
7-176 1st
7-177 Original
7-178 Original
7-179 Original
7-180 1st
7-181 Original
7-182 Original
7-183 Original
7-184 Original
7-185 1st
7-186 Original
7-187 Original
7-188 Original
7-189 1st
7-190 1st
7-191 1st
7-192 1st
7-193 1st
7-194 Original
7-195 Original
7-196 Original
7-197 1st
7-198 1st
7-199 1st

7-200 1st
7-201 2nd
7-202 1st
7-203 1st
7-204 1st
7-205 1st
7-206 1st
7-207 1st
7-208 1st
7-209 1st
7-210 2nd
7-211 1st
7-212 1st
7-213 1st
7-214 1st
7-215 Original
7-216 1st
7-217 2nd
7-218 3rd
7-219 2nd
7-220 2nd
7-221 2nd
7-222 2nd
7-223 2nd
7-224 2nd
7-225 2nd
7-225.1 Original
7-226 Original
7-227 1st

* New or Revised Page.
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NUMBER OF NUMBER OF NUMBER OF
REVISION REVISION REVISION
EXCEPT AS EXCEPT AS EXCEPT AS

PAGE INDICATED PAGE INDICATED PAGE INDICATED

7-648 1st
7-649 Original
7-650 1st
7-651 1st
7-652 Original
7-653 Original
7-654 Original
7-655 2nd
7-656 1st
7-657 Original
7-658 1st
7-659 1st
7-659.1 Original
7-660 Original
7-661 1st
7-662 1st
7-662.1 Original
7-663 Original
7-664 Original
7-665 Original
7-666 Original
7-667 Original
7-668 Original
7-669 Original
7-670 1st

7-671 Original
7-672 Original
7-673 Original
7-674 1st
7-675 Original
7-676 1st
7-677 1st
7-678 1st
7-679 Original
7-680 Original
7-681 1st
7-682 3rd
7-683 Original
7-684 Original
7-685 Original
7-686 2nd
7-686.1 Original
7-687 1st
7-688 1st
7-689 1st
7-690 1st
7-691 Original
7-692 Original
7-693 Original
7-694 Original

7-695 Original
7-696 Original
7-697 Original
7-698 Original
7-699 Original
7-700 Original
7-701 Original
7-702 Original
7-703 Original
7-704 Original
7-705 Original
7-706 Original
7-707 Original
7-708 1st *
7-709 Original
7-710 Original
7-711 Original
7-712 Original
7-713 Original
7-714 Original
7-715 Original
7-716 Original
7-717 Original

* New or Revised Page.
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NUMBER OF NUMBER OF NUMBER OF
REVISION REVISION REVISION
EXCEPT AS EXCEPT AS EXCEPT AS

PAGE INDICATED PAGE INDICATED PAGE INDICATED

8-0 2nd
8-0.1 3rd
8-1 3rd
8-2 1st
8-3 3rd
8-4 3rd
8-5 1st
8-6 3rd
8-7 1st
8-8 1st
8-9 1st
8-10 1st
8-11 3rd
8-11.1 2nd
8-11.2 2nd
8-11.3 2nd
8-11.4 Original
8-11.5 Original
8-11.6 Original
8-11.7 Original
8-12 1st
8-13 1st
8-14 1st
8-15 3rd
8-16 3rd
8-17 2nd
8-18 3rd
8-19 1st

8-20 2nd
8-21 1st
8-22 1st
8-23 1st
8-24 2nd
8-25 3rd
8-25.1 1st
8-26 5th
8-27 2nd
8-28 2nd
8-29 2nd
8-30 3rd
8-30.1 1st
8-31 2nd
8-32 2nd
8-33 1st
8-34 2nd
8-35 2nd
8-36 3rd
8-37 1st
8-38 1st
8-39 1st
8-40 1st
8-40.1 1st
8-40.2 2nd
8-40.3 2nd
8-40.4 Original
8-40.5 Original

8-40.6 Original
8-40.7  Original
8-40.8  Original
8-40.9 2nd
8-40.10 Original
8-40.11 Original
8-40.12 Original
8-40.13 Original
8-40.14 Original
8-40.15 Original
8-40.16 Original
8-40.17 Original *
8-41 1st
8-42 1st
8-43 1st
8-44 1st
8-45 1st
8-46 1st
8-47 1st
8-48 1st
8-49 1st
8-50 2nd
8-51 2nd
8-52 1st
8-53 1st
8-54 1st

* New or Revised Page.
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Qwest Corporation TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
ACCESS SERVICE 1ST REVISED PAGE 7-155

CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE 7-155

7.  PRIVATE LINE TRANSPORT SERVICE

7.1 GENERAL
7.1.8 TERMINATION LIABILITY AND WAIVER POLICY

B. Termination Liability (Cont'd)

The termination charge 40% applicable for VG, Video, DDS, SVDS, Digital Data
Service 2-Wire, and DS1 Services excluding RCP established on or after October
19, 1999.  The termination charge is 70% applicable for RCP established on or
after October 19, 1999, DS3, SST, MBSS and GeoMax.  The termination charge is
the total current monthly charges for the remaining portion of the term.  For
example, if a DDS customer discontinues service after completing 17 months of a
36-month term, the termination charge will be the current monthly charges for the
service multiplied by 40%, multiplied by 19 months.  If a DS3 customer
discontinues service after completing 17 months of a 36-month term, the
termination charge will be the current monthly charges for the service multiplied
by 70%, multiplied by 19 months.  If the customer chooses to discontinue pricing
plan service prior to completion of the minimum service period, termination
charges equal to 100% of the total monthly charges for the remaining months of
the minimum service period, plus either 40% or 70% of the total monthly charges
for the remaining months of the term, will apply.

C. Waiver Policy

A waiver of the termination charge as set forth in B., preceding, may occur if the
customer moves to a different location within the Company territory or migrates to
another Company service (e.g., DS1 to DS3 Service, or DS1 Service to FRS, or 2.4
kbps DDS to 56 kbps, or an upgrade in DS3 capacity, or DS3 Service to a greater
capacity SST, or DS3 Service to SHNS) provided all of the following conditions
are met:

• The customer must agree to a new pricing plan for the new service;

• The customer must satisfy the minimum service period requirement.  Should the
customer choose to discontinue fixed period service prior to completion of the
minimum service period, termination charges equal to 100% of the total monthly
charges for the remaining months of the minimum service period, will apply;

(C)

(Filed under Transmittal No. 140.)
Issued:  September 16, 2002 Effective:  October 1, 2002
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Qwest Corporation TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
ACCESS SERVICE ORIGINAL PAGE 7-171.6

7.  PRIVATE LINE TRANSPORT SERVICE

7.1 GENERAL
7.1.9 PROMOTIONS (Cont'd)

O. DS1 Service Pricing Plan Promotion  - October 1, 2002 through December 30,
2002

For a limited time only, from October 1, 2002 through December 30, 2002,
nonrecurring charges for DS1 Channel Terminations will be waived as set forth
following.  This promotion is for new customers subscribing to a 36-month or 60-
month Fixed Period Service Rate Plan or for existing DS1 customers who install
new service at a new premises or location with a 36-month or 60-month Fixed
Period Service Rate Plan service.  Should this service be disconnected prior to
completion of the Fixed Period Service Rate Plan, the customer would forfeit the
nonrecurring waiver and be subject to the Termination Liability and Waiver Policy.
This offering is not available with other promotions and does not apply to Special
Construction Charges.

Customer orders must be placed from October 1, 2002 through December 30,
2002, with order completion within 60 days of the order date.  When order
completion is delayed due to Company reasons, the order completion date will be
extended.

(N)

(N)

(Filed under Transmittal No. 140.)
Issued:  September 16, 2002 Effective:  October 1, 2002
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Qwest Corporation TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
ACCESS SERVICE 1ST REVISED PAGE 7-708

CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE 7-708

7.  PRIVATE LINE TRANSPORT SERVICE

7.18 GEOMAX

7.18.3 PRICING PLANS

The customer must initially subscribe to a term plan of 36- or 60-month fixed
period service rate plans.  The customer must specify the length of a fixed
period service rate plan at the time the service is ordered.  New shelves cannot
be added to the service within the 12 months prior to the termination date of
the fixed period service rate plan in effect.  The minimum service period for all
GeoMax fixed period service rate plans is 36 months.  GeoMax customers with
pricing plans will not receive Company-initiated rate increases during the fixed
period.

Upon completion of a fixed period service rate plan, the customer’s service
will automatically revert to the Month-to-Month Plan.  Service provided under
a Month-to-Month Plan cannot be added to or changed only upgraded to a term
plan of 36- or 60-months or disconnected.  The Termination Liability and
Waiver Policy will be in effect for all new customers subscribing to GeoMax
fixed period service rate plans.

A. Fixed Period Service Rate Plans

GeoMax rate elements are initially only available under a 36- or 60- month fixed
period service rate plan and must match the Bandwidth Capacity rate plan in effect.
Additional GeoMax rate elements must be ordered with the same fixed period
service rate plan as the Bandwidth Capacity not to exceed the number of months
remaining on the Bandwidth Capacity fixed period as set forth in 7.14.2.A,
preceding:

B. Upgrades

Terms and Conditions for upgrades in GeoMax rate plans, capacity and service
will apply as set forth in 7.14.2.B, preceding:

C. Termination Liability and Waiver Policy

Terms and Conditions for Termination Liability and Waiver Policy as it applies to
GeoMax is set forth in 7.1.8., preceding:

(C)

(C)

(C)

(C)

(Filed under Transmittal No. 140.)
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Qwest Corporation TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
ACCESS SERVICE ORIGINAL PAGE 8-40.17

8.  ADVANCED COMMUNICATIONS NETWORKS

8.1 GENERAL
8.1.8 PROMOTIONS (Cont'd)

NN. ATM, FRS and LSS Pricing Plan Promotion – October 1, 2002 through December
30, 2002.

For a limited time only, from October 1, 2002 through December 30, 2002, all
nonrecurring charges for ATM, FRS and LSS will be waived as set forth
following.  This promotion is for new customers subscribing to a 36-month or
greater Fixed Period Service Rate Plan or for existing ATM, FRS and LSS
customers who install new service with a 36-month or greater Fixed Period Service
Rate Plan service.  Should this service be disconnected prior to completion of the
Fixed Period Service Rate Plan, the customer would forfeit the nonrecurring
waiver and be subject to the Termination Liability and Waiver Policy.  This
offering is not available with other promotions and does not apply to Special
Construction Charges.

Customer orders must be placed from October 1, 2002 through December 30,
2002, with order completion for FRS – DS1 and below within 60 days of the order
date and FRS – DS3 and ATM within 120 days of the order date.  When order
completion is delayed due to Company reasons, the order completion date will be
extended.

(N)

(N)

(Filed under Transmittal No. 140.)
Issued:  September 16, 2002 Effective:  October 1, 2002
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